UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CircusTrix Holdings, LLC, et al.,

Petitioners

v.

Cherokee Gray Eagle IP, LLC,

Patent Owner.

U.S. Patent No. 8,764,575

PETITIONER OTTWAY II LLC'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Case No. IPR2019-00263

Petitioner Ottway II LLC hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review.

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Michael Chu	Jiaxiao Zhang
USPTO Reg. No. 37,112	USPTO Reg. No. 63,235
Illinois Bar No 6210133	California Bar No. 317927
McDermott Will & Emery	McDermott Will & Emery LLP
444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000	4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700
Chicago, IL 60606	Irvine, CA 92614
United States of America	United States of America
Phone: (312) 984-5485	Phone: (949)757-6398
Fax: (312) 984-7700	Fax: (949)851-9348
Email: mchu@mwe.com	Email: jiazhang@mwe.com
Backup Counsel	
Brian Jones	
USPTO Reg. No. 68,770	
Illinois Bar No. 6306266	
McDermott Will & Emery LLP	
444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000	
Chicago, IL 60606	
United States of America	
Phone: (312) 984-7694	
Fax: (312) 984-7700	
Email: bajones@mwe.com	

Ottway II LLC's Power of Attorney U.S. Patent No. 8,764,575

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner Ottway II LLC.

Name: <u>Andrew Rocklage</u>

Title: <u>Managing Member</u>

Signature: /Andrew Rocklage/ (electronic signature authorized)

Date: November 15, 2018

DM_US 91908673-1.102965.0600